 174 EE741v1.0 / Modification rights reserved
The EE741 inline flow meter is dedicated for accurate metering and
monitoring of compressed air and technical gases. With three different
gauge mounting blocks, one and the same transmitter unit can be
installed on DN15, DN20 and DN25 pipes.
The thermal measuring principle and the well-proven E+E hot film
sensor element lead to best long-term stability and fast response time.
Outstanding measuring accuracy, even in the lower measuring range

Scope of supply
EE741:
•	 EE741 according to ordering guide
•	 1 x Allen key
•	 1 x USB cable
•	 Operating instructions
•	 Inspection certificate according to DIN EN10204 - 3.1
Gauge mounting block:
•	 Gauge mounting block incl. mounted sealing plug
Accessories
- Inlet and outlet path BSP thread, stainless steel, for mounting block 		DN15		  HA070215
		 DN20		  HA070220
		 DN25		  HA070225
Dimensions (mm/inch)
Mounting
block
Thread
Rp or NPT
DN15 1/2"
DN20 3/4"
DN25 1"
Internal thread:
Whitworth thread according to EN 10226
(old DIN 2999) or NPT
M
12
 x
 1
53
,5
2.
11
“
85 3.
35
“
100
3.94“
50
1.97“
Connection diagram
Display (optional)
Analogue/switch/
pulse output
1...V+
2...Output 1
3...GND
4...Output 2
Modbus RTU
1...V+
2...RS485 A (=D+)
3...GND
4...RS485 B (=D-)
M-Bus / Meter-bus
1...V+
2...M-Bus
3...GND
4...M-Bus
1 2
34
M12 plug on device
The output signal is freely selectable and scalable by the user:
Output 1: Analogue [mA] or switch
Output 2: Pulse or switch
The state-of-the-art LCD shows the current measured values and
the overall consumption. The user specific device setup can be
easily performed with the push buttons and intuitive menu guidance.
The display can be rotated in 90° increments with a push button for
convenient orientation in any mounting position of the flow meter.
The EE741 without display can be configured by the user via USB
interface with the free EE-PCS product configuration software.
 177EE741 v1.0 / Modification rights reserved
EE741-A6D2DN15

HA079015
 Aluminium gauge mounting block		 DN15
Order Example
Ordering information
Item 1 - Transmitter Item 2 - Gauge mounting block
A complete flow meter consists of a transmitter (Item 1) and a gauge mounting block (Item 2).
Item 1 - Transmitter EE741- EE741-
H
ar
dw
ar
e
Output Analogue/switch/pulse output A6
RS485 Modbus RTU J3P1
M-Bus J5P4
Display No display No code No code
With display D2 D2
Accessories for electrical connection None No code No code
M12x1 straight socket, can be assembled AC2 AC2
So
ftw
ar
e
co
nf
ig
ur
at
io
n
Pipe diameter (user selectable) DN15 DN15 DN15
DN20 DN20 DN20
DN25 DN25 DN25
Output 1 Analogue output 4-20 mA No code
0-20 mA GA5
Switch output GA9
Output 2 Pulse output (Only with Measurand output 2 = Consumption) No code
Switch output GB9
Measurand output 1 Standard volume flow V‘0  [Nm3/h] No code
V‘0  [Nm3/min] MA84
V‘0  [l/min] MA85
V‘0  [l/s] MA86
V‘0  [SCFM] MA87
Mass flow m‘   [kg/h] MA80
m‘   [kg/min] MA81
Standard flow v0    [Nm/s] MA22
v0    [SFPM] MA23
Temperature T    [°C] MA1
T    [°F] MA2
Measurand output 2 Consumption Q0   [Nm3] (Only for output 2 = Pulse output) No code
Standard volume flow V‘0  [Nm3/h] MB83
V‘0  [Nm3/min] MB84
V‘0  [l/min] MB85
V‘0  [l/s] MB86
V‘0  [SCFM] MB87
Mass flow m‘   [kg/h] MB80
m‘   [kg/min] MB81
Standard flow v0    [Nm/s] MB22
v0    [SFPM] MB23
Temperature T    [°C] MB1
T    [°F] MB2
Unit for process parameters SI units [mbar, °C] No code No code
US units [psi, °F] U2 U2
Medium Air No code No code
Nitrogen FU2 FU2
CO2 FU3 FU3
Oxygen 1) FU4 FU4
Helium FU6 FU6
Argon FU7 FU7
Item 2 - Gauge mounting block BSP-thread NPT-thread
Aluminum gauge mounting block DN15 HA079015 HA179015
DN20 HA079020 HA179020
DN25 HA079025 HA179025